

## Truck rates 2026 Hutchison Ports terminals in Rotterdam

## Applicable to the Hutchison Ports ECT Delta terminal, ECT Euromax terminal and Delta II terminal

Rates are valid from 1st of January 2026 until 31st of December 2026 For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:myterminal@ect.nl">myterminal@ect.nl</a>

Distribution surcharge	
Weekdays from 05.00 hours up to and including 18.59 hours, per truck visit	€ 20,00

Distribution premium *	
Weekdays from 00.00 hours up to and including 04.59 hours and from 19.00 hours up to and including 23.59 hours, per truck visit	- € 5,00
Saturday and Sunday from 00.00 hours up to and including 23.59 hours, per truck visit	- € 5,00

<sup>\*</sup> four visits 'at night', 'in the evening' and/or weekend can compensate for one visit on weekdays 'during the day'. The terminals do not pay out. Settlement takes place per road haulier for each terminal separately on a monthly invoice.

Climate tariff **	
Monday to Sunday from 00.00 hours up to and including 23.59 hours, per truck visit	€ 3,50

<sup>\*\*</sup> the Climate tariff does not apply to zero emission trucks.

All rates are exclusive of VAT.

Invoices must be paid within 30 days without any deduction or set-off. Disputing an invoice shall not suspend the payment obligation.

On all truck visits to the Hutchison Ports terminals in Rotterdam the General terms and conditions truck charges for the Hutchison Ports terminals in Rotterdam are applicable. These terms and conditions can be found on <a href="www.ect.nl">www.ect.nl</a> via the Road Services menu and on <a href="www.hutchisonportsdelta2.com">www.hutchisonportsdelta2.com</a> via the Gate Services menu.

On all services provided by the Hutchison Ports terminals in Rotterdam the General terms and conditions of the Rotterdam Terminal Operators' Association (VRTO) are applicable. The VRTO-conditions can be found on <a href="https://vrto.nl/en/contact/general-terms-and-conditions">https://vrto.nl/en/contact/general-terms-and-conditions</a>.